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REHRIG PACIFIC COMPANY

Length (L)
Width (W)
Height (H)

Overall Fork Pocket Width
(W1)

Individual Fork Pocket
Width (W2)

Overall Fork Pocket
Length (LT)

Individual Fork Pocket
Length (L2)

Fork Pocket Height (H1)
Folded Height (H2)
Nest Increment

Weight

Load Capacity

Static Load Rating
Dynamic Load Rating

53" Trailer Quantity

48
40
32

12.3

32

3.42
10
9.5
78
1200
4800
2400

330

1220
1016
813

752

312

813

330

86.7
254
241.3
356.4
544
2177
1089

48 x 40 Field Bin

* High impact copolymer PP resin provides a
durable finish that won’t absorb moisture,
harmful bacteria or pathogens

* Dual-Flex™ hinges allow most net efficient bin
available - 330 RPBs per tfruckload

e Light weight - more produce per shipment

* Drop doors on all four sides for one-touch
merchandising in stores

* Assembles and folds down in seconds
* Smooth, contoured interior

e Computer optimized vent pattern for efficient
forced-air cooling

* Ventilated bottom aids hydro-cooling

* Comfortable handles for easy assembly and
knock-down

* Smooth, well vented interior makes cleanup
quick and easy

* Infegrated latches

» Stack 'n Lock™ alignment aids secure
bin stacking

* Non-sequential folding and assembly, allows
for ease of use

e Sturdy interlock prevents drop door walls from
opening when stacked

e Colors; Choice of standard or optional non-
heavy metal (NHM) or FDA approved colors

¢ RFID compatible, works with Vision™
Software solution

Alternative Material

for Sustainability

e PCR (RPC Circular Plastic Economy,
Automotive Bumpers, Cart Seats

e PIR(RPC Mig Scrap)

Up to 30% Black

Up to 10% Color



