







SPECIFICATIONS	IN/LB	MM/KG
Length (L)	48	1220
Width (W)	40	1016
Height (H)	32	813
Overall Fork Pocket Width (W1)	29.6	752
Individual Fork Pocket Width (W2)	12.3	312
Overall Fork Pocket Length (L1)	32	813
Individual Fork Pocket Length (L2)	13	330
Fork Pocket Height (H1)	3.42	86.7
Folded Height (H2)	10	254
Nest Increment	9.5	241.3
Weight	78	35.4
Load Capacity	1200	544
Static Load Rating	4800	2177
Dynamic Load Rating	2400	1089
53' Trailer Quantity	330	

Features & Benefits

- High impact copolymer PP resin provides a durable finish that won't absorb moisture, harmful bacteria or pathogens
- Dual-Flex[™] hinges allow most net efficient bin available – 330 RPBs per truckload
- Light weight more produce per shipment
- Drop doors on all four sides for one-touch merchandising in stores
- Assembles and folds down in seconds
- Smooth, contoured interior
- Computer optimized vent pattern for efficient forced-air cooling
- Ventilated bottom aids hydro-cooling
- Comfortable handles for easy assembly and knock-down
- Smooth, well vented interior makes cleanup quick and easy
- Integrated latches
- Stack 'n Lock™ alignment aids secure bin stacking
- Non-sequential folding and assembly, allows for ease of use
- Sturdy interlock prevents drop door walls from opening when stacked

Options

- Colors: Choice of standard or optional nonheavy metal (NHM) or FDA approved colors
- RFID compatible, works with Vision™
 Software solution

Alternative Material for Sustainability

• PCR (RPC Circular Plastic Economy, Automotive Bumpers, Cart Seats

• PIR(RPC Mfg Scrap)

323.262.5145

800.421.6244

Up to 30% Black Up to 10% Color